04/09/14Engineering ReleaseF
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
J. C.
L22 Starboard Light Engine
SHEET #      OF
CAD GENERATED DOCUMENT, DO NOT MEASURE DRAWING.
TEL: (949) 951-8808      FAX: (949) 951-3974
4  THOMAS, IRVINE, CA. 92618X°    ± 1°
J. Chiang
B. Oliver
.XXX    ± .010
.XX      ± .02
CHECKED:
DESIGNED:
07/22/13
DATE:
DATE:
TITLE:
PART NO:
CAGE CODE :  32559
.X        ± .1
DECIMALS
( UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED )
STANDARD TOLERANCE
ANGULAR
G
11
REVISION:
®
07/22/13
Wire Harness: BIVAR  L2CON-24
or
Housing  :  LEOCO 2530S020000
Terminal :  LEOCO 2533TPB0000
For Use With:
L22-TG2XXXV
LED POLARITY
ORDERING INFORMATION
L22-TG2XXXV
06: 6V
09: 9V
36: 36V
N: NEUTRAL WHITE
W: WARM WHITE
1.21 [30.7mm]
0.375 [9.5mm]
R0.063 [R1.6mm]
0.78 [19.9mm]
Solder Pad x2
0.27 [6.9mm]
REF.
0.08 [2.0mm]
08/09/16Engineering Update w/o ChangesG J. C.
Part Number LED P/N Color CCT (K) Typical Luminous Flux (lm) Cree P/N Reference
L22-TG2N06V BDL-1484 Neutral White 5000 750 MTGBEZ-00-0000-0B00N050F
L22-TG2W06V BDL-1485 Warm White 3000 650 MTGBEZ-00-0000-0B00K030F
L22-TG2N09V BDL-1486 Neutral White 5000 750 MTGBEZ-00-0000-0C00N050F
L22-TG2W09V BDL-1487 Warm White 3000 650 MTGBEZ-00-0000-0C00K030F
L22-TG2N36V BDL-1488 Neutral White 5000 750 MTGBEZ-00-0000-0N00N050F
L22-TG2W36V BDL-1489 Warm White 3000 650 MTGBEZ-00-0000-0N00K030F
Table 1: Assembly Configurations